CITY OF HUTCHINSON

Minnesota 55350

OFFICES AT 37 WASHINGTON AVENUE WEST

April 23, 1968

State of Minnesota County of McLeod City of Hutchinson

I, the undersigned, being the duly qualified and acting City Clerk of the City of Hutchinson, Minnesota, do hereby certify that I have carefully compared the attached copy of Ordinance No. 307, as adopted by the City Council on April 22, 1968, with the original on file in my office, and the same is a full true and complete copy thereof.

WITNESS my hand officially as such Clerk and the Corporate Seal of the City this 23rd day of April, 1968.

(Mrs.) Agnes I. Monge, City Cherk

SEAL

#20115

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

SEP 23 1968

Secretary of State

(Published in The Hutchinson Leader on Friday, April 26, 1968)

PUBLICATION NO. 1100 ORDINANCE NO. 307

AN ORDINANCH EXTENDING THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE CITY OF HUTCHINSON AND ANNEXING THERETO CERTAIN UNPLATTED LAND FORMERLY LOCATED IN THE TOWNSHIP OF ACOMA.

THE CITY OF HUTCHINSON DOES ORDAIN:

Section 1. A petition has been filed with the governing body of the City of Hutchinson, Minnesota, by Victor L. Swanson and Phronsie A. Swanson, being the owners of the following described real estate, to have said property annexed and included within the corporate limits of the City of Hutchinson, County of McLeod, State of Minnesota, to-wit:

Part of Government Lot 4, Section 35, T 117, R 30 McLeod County, Minnesota described as follows: Commencing at a point on the East line of said Gov't Lot 4 a distance of 810 feet south of Northeast corner thereof; thence west, parallel with the North line of said Lot 4 a distance of 350 feet; thence south, parallel with said East line, a distance of 389.3 feet to the North line of State Highway No. 7; thence northeasterly along said North line of highway to said East line; thence north, along said East line to the point of beginning, containing 2.95 acres more or less and subject to a 33 foot wide road easement along the east side thereof.

Beginning at a point 161.4' north of the southwest corner of Section 36, Township 117, Range 30, thence northeasterly along the northerly right of way line of Highway No. 7 a distance of 400', thence north parallel with the west line of said section distance 120', thence northwesterly at an angle of 119°-40' a distance of 228.94', thence west at an angle of 150°-20' a distance of 193.73' the west line of said section, thence south at right angles along the west line of said section a distance of 330' to the point of beginning. All in Section 36, Township 117, Range 30, McLeod County, Minnesota.

Section 2. The quantity of land embraced within the foregoing description, and bound as described, is less than 200 acres. (6 acres)

Section 3. The City Council hereby determines: (1) that the annexation will be to the best interests of the City of Hutchinson, Minnesota, and of the territory affected; (2) that the territory described herein abuts upon the City and is so conditioned as properly to be subjected to City Government.

Section 4. Therefore, the City of Hutchinson, Minnesota hereby ordains and declares that the property hereinbefore described be and the same is hereby annexed to, and included in the City of Hutchinson, Minnesota, as effectually as if it had originally been a part thereof.

Section 5. This ordinance shall be final and shall take effect and be in force and after filing certified copy thereof with the Minnesota Municipal Commission, the County Auditor and the Secretary of State, and from and after its passage and publication.

Adopted by the City Council this 22nd day of April 1968.

(Mrs.) Agnes I. Monge, City Clerk

STATE COMMISSIONA DESCRIPTION OF STATE FILE D

SEP 23 1663

Howard of Esta

المعتبر أراب بالمناب